

Court No. - 68

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 10568 of 2025

Applicant :- Manoj Alias Bhola

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Javed Husain Khan, Lakshya Jauhari

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava, J.

Supplementary affidavit filed by learned counsel for the applicant is taken on record.

Learned AGA submits that instructions have not been received.

He prays for and is granted time to obtain instructions.

List this case as fresh on 9.4.2025. By which time, instructions may positively be obtained.

Order Date :- 1.4.2025

Ravi Prakash

(Ashutosh Srivastava, J.)