

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 10568 of 2025

Applicant :- Manoj Alias Bhola

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Javed Husain Khan, Lakshya Jauhari

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

Learned A.G.A. submits that the applicant has absconded with effect from 25.08.2007 to 21.01.2025.

Accordingly, list in the Ist week of July, 2025.

Order Date :- 15.5.2025

S.Ali