



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 10568 of 2025

Manoj Alias Bhola

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Javed Husain Khan, Lakshya Jauhari
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Case called out. None responds on behalf of the applicant.

In the interest of justice, the case is passed over for the day.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

March 16, 2026
Ravi Prakash